

Money Appeal No -02/2019
Present: A.H.M.Rahaman.
Additional District Judge,
District- Purba Medinipur.
J.O. Code- WB00802

Order-17
23.04.2024

Today is fixed for L.C.R.

Appellants Sri Krishna Prosad Pradhan is present by filing hazira. Respondent has filed hazira through the learned advocate.

L.C.R has not yet been received.

Hence, send requisition Civil Judge (Sr. Division) Haldia, Purba Medinipur requesting him to send L.C.R of Money Suit No. 23/2015 immediately. So, that this case can be disposed as early as possible.

To 31.07.2024 for L.C.R.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.
23.04.2024

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia
23.04.2024