

Money Appeal No -02/2019
Present: Aparna Chaudhuri.
Ld. Addl. District Judge, FTC, Haldia.

Order No.23
03.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Both parties are absent without any steps.

The litigants as well as the learned advocates refrained from attending court proceedings in view of the resolution of the local bar dated 03.06.2025.

Hence, case is adjourned.

To 19.08.2025 for hearing of money appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

03.06.2025

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Haldia

03.06.2025